SUPREME COURT: COUNTY OF NASSAU
STATE OF NEW YORK

------- X
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-against- INDICTMENT
Indictment No. 1017N-21
ERRICK ALLEN,
Defendant.
------ X
FIRST COUNT

THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, by this indictment, accuses the
defendant, ERRICK ALLEN, of the crime of MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in violation
of Section 125.25 (1) of the Penal Law, committed as follows:

The defendant, ERRICK ALLEN, on or about May 12, 2020 at approximately 8:08:44 PM,
in front of 4 Langdon Road, in the County of Nassau, with intent to cause the death of Christopher

Curro, caused the death of Christopher Curro by shooting him with a loaded firearm.

SECOND COUNT
THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, by this indictment, accuses the
defendant, ERRICK ALLEN, of the crime of MANSLAUGHTER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, in
violation of Section 125.20 (1) of the Penal Law, committed as follows:
The defendant, ERRICK ALLEN, on or about May 12, 2020 at approximately 8:08:44 PM,
in front of 4 Langdon Road, in the County of Nassau, with the intent to cause serious physical injury

to Christopher Curro, caused the death of Christopher Curro by shooting him with a loaded firearm.



THIRD COUNT
THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, by this indictment, accuses the
defendant, ERRICK ALLEN, of the crime of MENACING IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in
violation of Section 120.14 (1) of the Penal Law, committed as follows:
The defendant, ERRICK ALLEN, on or about May 12, 2020 at approximately 8:06:48 PM,
on or near the dirt path to the wooded area off the northern portion of Langdon Road, in the County
of Nassau, intentionally placed or attempted to place Christopher Curro in reasonable fear of

physical injury, serious physical injury or death, by displaying a deadly weapon, to wit, a firearm.

Dated: August 5, 2021
Mineola, New York

LETITIA JAMES
Attorney General of the State of New York

By: fﬁm[y Rutstts
Kristen S. Bitetto
Investigative Counsel
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